STATE OF CALUFORMIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY GEORGE DEUKMENAN, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714,744 P STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA #5814

February 26, 1988

All County Welfare Directors
All County Administrative Officers Letter No. 88 - 08

ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST
Enclosed for your information is an updated 1list of ACWDLs

released between November 1, 1987 and January 31, 1988,

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the
next list scheduled for May 1988.

If after review of the listings you identify letters that you
have not received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at
(916) 322-2715, or send a SYSM to HDMGUZM. When sending a
reguest via SYSM, please include the ACWDL number and appropriate
mailing address.

If you have any guestions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief
Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Attachment

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons
Medi-Cal Program Consultants



LETTER
NUMBER

87-68

87-€69

87-70

87-71

87-72

87-73

87-74
87-38
8775
87-76
87-77
87-78

87-79

87-80
88-01
88-04

88-05

ISSUE
DATE

12/18/87

11/25/87

11/25/87

11/30/87

11/30/87

11/30/87

11/30/87
11/23/87
12/03/87
12/18/87
12/24/87
12)28/87

12/24/87

12/31/87
01/15/88
01/26/88

01/29/88

(1987/88 ACWD LETTER LIST)
SUBJECT

Aids Presumptive Disability Revised Form

DHS 7035 (10/86)

County Contact Lists

Treatment of SSA (Title II) and SSI/SSP

(Title XVI) Overlapping Payments when
Determining Pickle Eligibility

All County Welfare Director Letter
(ACWDL) List

January 1988 Social Security Title II

and Title XVI Cost of Living Adjustments

(COLA) and Related Issues

Children Claimed as Tax Dependents by
Absent Parents

Lynch V. Rank (Pickle) Tickler System

ERRATA ACWDL #87-38

Lynch V. Rank Annual Stuffer

Title IV-E Children

Gibbons V. Rank

Health Plan (PHP) Listing

SSI/SSP Recipients Discontinued
Effective Jan. 1988 (Lynch V.Rank
(Pickle) Potential Eligibles)

Benefits 60 Day Postpartum Program
Immediate Need Medi-Cal Card Issuance
Veterans Aid and Attendance Payments
Implementation of Senate Bill 114
Chapter 1036 Statutes of 1987 for

AFDC, RCA, ECA, RDP, Focod Stamps and
Medi-Cal



Tc: Medi-Cal Eligibility Staff ' Date: 2/16/88

From: Michael Guzman, SSA Subject: ACWDL
Systems Unit 88-08

The attached ACWDL is accompanied by the corrected list previously
sent. Please replace your previous list with this corrected
version. ' If you have any guestions feel free to contact me at
2-2715. Thank you.





