DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714/744 P STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814



February 26, 1988

All County Welfare Directors
All County Administrative Officers

Letter No. 88 - 08

ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST

Enclosed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released between November 1, 1987 and January 31, 1988.

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the next list scheduled for May 1988.

If after review of the listings you identify letters that you have not received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916) 322-2715, or send a SYSM to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via SYSM, please include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Attachment

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons

Medi-Cal Program Consultants

(1987/88 ACWD LETTER LIST)

LETTER NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	SUBJECT
87-68	12/18/87	Aids Presumptive Disability Revised Form DHS 7035 (10/86)
87-69	11/25/87	County Contact Lists
87-70	11/25/87	Treatment of SSA (Title II) and SSI/SSP (Title XVI) Overlapping Payments when Determining Pickle Eligibility
87-71	11/30/87	All County Welfare Director Letter (ACWDL) List
87-72	11/30/87	January 1988 Social Security Title II and Title XVI Cost of Living Adjustments (COLA) and Related Issues
87-73	11/30/87	Children Claimed as Tax Dependents by Absent Parents
87-74	11/30/87	<u>Lynch</u> V. <u>Rank</u> (Pickle) Tickler System
87-38	11/23/87	ERRATA ACWDL #87-38
87 - 75	12/03/87	Lynch V. Rank Annual Stuffer
87-76	12/18/87	Title IV-E Children
87-77	12/24/87	Gibbons V. Rank
87-78	12/28/87	Health Plan (PHP) Listing
87-79	12/24/87	SSI/SSP Recipients Discontinued Effective Jan. 1988 (Lynch V.Rank (Pickle) Potential Eligibles)
87-80	12/31/87	Benefits 60 Day Postpartum Program
88-01	01/15/88	Immediate Need Medi-Cal Card Issuance
88-04	01/26/88	Veterans Aid and Attendance Payments
88-05	01/29/88	Implementation of Senate Bill 114 Chapter 1036 Statutes of 1987 for AFDC, RCA, ECA, RDP, Food Stamps and Medi-Cal

To: Medi-Cal Eligibility Staff Date: 2/16/88

From: Michael Guzman, SSA Subject: ACWDL

Systems Unit 88-08

The attached ACWDL is accompanied by the corrected list previously sent. Please replace your previous list with this corrected version. If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 2-2715. Thank you.